IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:)
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO)
THE COMMITTEE ON PROBATION)

Administrative Order No. 2008 - 50

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 90-52, which established the Committee on Probation, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members to the Committee on Probation. Therefore, after due consideration,

IT IS ORDERED that the following individuals are appointed to the Committee on Probation for terms beginning on July 1, 2008 and ending on June 30, 2010:

Reappointments

<u>New Appointment</u>

Marilee Dal Pra Maricopa County Kenneth Brown Navajo County

Carl Fox Maricopa County

Mike Branham Maricopa County

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Honorable Anna Baca, by virtue of her position as Presiding Criminal Judge in Maricopa County, is appointed to the Committee on Probation.

Dated this <u>11th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2008.

RUTH V. McGREGOR Chief Justice